## LIMPOPO PROVINCE TO HOST EDUCATION INDABA

Limpopo Provincial Government led by Premier Mr. Chupu Stanley Mathabatha will, on Thursday 10 March 2022, host the Education Indaba under theme: "MOVING LIMPOPO TOWARDS EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE". The aim is to explore avenue and interrogate the declining trend in the National Senior Certificate performance. Limpopo Education Indaba will look at other contributing factors generally affecting the sector in the province.

Education is one of the apex priorities adopted in the Limpopo Development Plan (LDP) thus requiring sustained attention towards improvement thereof. This follows, the directive made by Premier Mathabatha that the province should host an Education Indaba before the end of the fourth quarter as part of Provincial Government's concerted efforts to enhance education in the province.

The Premier, MECs, Executive Mayors, Heads of Departments, Director-General, experts and various stakeholders in the education sector will attend this all-important session.

Members of the media are invited to attend as follows:

Date: Thursday, 10 March 2022

Time: 09h00

Venue: Bolivia Lodge, Polokwane

END/

Issued by the Limpopo Provincial Government

Enquiries - Ndavhe Ramakuela (Provincial Government Spokesperson) 082 200 5357
RamakuelaN@premier.limpopo.gov.za

Willy Mosoma (Spokesperson for the Premier) 072 102-4920 or 082 416-1347 MosomaW@premier.limpopo.gov.za